

KELSO COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Pinnaclehill Lodge Sprouston Road, KELSO, TD5 8ES

Tel : 01573 219111/07974 790521 E-Mail : kelsocommunitycouncil@gmail.com

5 December 2017

- Please note questions to either the Scottish Borders Councillors or Kelso Community Councillors need to be submitted in writing to the Secretary seven days prior to meeting.
- All Councillors to make a declaration of interest prior to discussion.
- All correspondence to be circulated via the Secretary.

December 2017 Meeting

A public meeting of Kelso Community Council will be held on Tuesday 12 December 2017, in the Upper Hall of the Town Hall, Kelso at 7.00 p.m.

SHIRLEY REDGRAVE Secretary

AGENDA

- 1. Attendance and apologies for Absence
- 2. Police Report
- 3. Presentation by Kelso Heritage Group to present proposal for providing a Heritage Hub and Information Centre to be located in the room formerly occupied by VisitScotland.
- 4. Chamber of Trade Report / Visit Kelso
- 5. Minutes of meeting held on 14 November 2017
- 6. Matters Arising from Minutes
 - a) Roxburgh Street
 - b) Parking at Kelso High School and Broomlands Primary School
 - c) Campaign for Borders Railway
 - d) Memorial Garden
 - e) Kelso in Bloom
 - f) Cinema
 - g) NHS/Social Services integration
 - h) Questions from public.

- 7. Secretary's Report
- 8. Provost Report.
- 9. Any Other Business
- 10. Scottish Borders Council Report

Statement to be given by SBC Councillors on the following if there is an update.

- a) Locality Committee / Kelso Common Good Fund
- b) Parking /Traffic management
- c) Wooden flower boxes situated outside the Town Hall.
- d) Kelso Common Good fund committee meetings.
- e) Allocation of new housing in Roxburgh Street and elsewhere.
- f) Funding for broadband.
- g) Questions to SBC Councillors
- 11. Consideration of Licensing applications
- 12. Consideration of Plans
- 13. Date of next meeting Tuesday 9 January 2018